
Car#: 1

Racer: Timmy-Peter G.

The GibbsmobileWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7229 1216.6211

4 2.7489 2214.5782

3 2.7538 2214.19133

6 2.7498 1214.50154

5 2.8009 1210.59175

2 2.7529 3214.26206

1 2.7759 3212.49237

4 2.7509 2214.42298

3 2.7509 3214.42329

6 2.7989 3210.743310

5 2.8279 4208.583411

2 2.7838 3211.883612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7681

2.7229

2.8279

2.33

1

4

213.11

208.58

216.62

0.0297 2.2702Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Jacob R.

LightningWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 3.0289 6194.7421

6 2.9858 6197.5552

2 2.9278 4201.4693

4 2.9358 6200.91104

5 3.0808 5191.46155

3 2.9258 3201.60196

2 2.9599 4199.28227

5 2.8318 2208.29268

6 2.8519 4206.82289

3 2.7369 1215.512910

4 2.7229 2216.623311

1 2.7148 3217.273812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8919

2.7148

3.0808

3.83

1

6

204.29

191.46

217.27

0.1211 8.6435Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Audrie V.

HorseWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8399 2207.7011

5 2.8628 3206.0452

6 2.8848 5204.4763

1 2.8618 4206.11124

4 2.8528 4206.76145

3 2.8648 5205.89206

4 2.9009 5203.33257

5 2.9169 4202.22278

3 2.8989 2203.47309

6 2.9279 5201.463110

2 3.0179 5195.453311

1 2.9689 4198.674012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8999

2.8399

3.0179

4.00

2

5

203.46

195.45

207.70

0.0521 3.5946Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Mitchell Family M.

SupersonicWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7128 1217.4321

5 2.6738 1220.6062

6 2.7829 3211.9583

3 2.7419 2215.1294

4 2.8249 4208.80135

1 2.8758 4205.11186

6 3.0109 5195.90237

5 3.0359 6194.29248

3 3.0579 5192.89269

2 3.0928 5190.713010

1 3.1749 6185.783311

4 3.1318 6188.343712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9264

2.6738

3.1749

4.00

1

6

202.24

185.78

220.60

0.1771 12.3110Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Amber W.

CrocodileWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.9949 5196.9511

5 2.9039 4203.1282

6 2.8769 4205.03103

2 2.9308 5201.26124

1 3.0219 6195.19165

4 2.9848 4197.62196

1 2.9988 6196.69217

4 2.9878 5197.42288

3 2.9928 4197.09339

6 3.0118 5195.843510

5 2.9629 3199.083711

2 2.9829 5197.744012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9709

2.8769

3.0219

4.67

3

6

198.59

195.19

205.03

0.0444 3.0161Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Shelby B.

Shelby's Army TankWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7419 2215.1221

1 2.7249 3216.4642

5 2.7238 2216.55103

6 2.7569 3213.95144

2 2.7498 1214.50185

4 2.7018 1218.31206

5 2.7448 2214.89237

6 2.7039 2218.15278

3 2.7718 2212.80289

2 2.6859 1219.613410

4 2.6598 1221.763511

1 2.6899 2219.283912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7213

2.6598

2.7718

1.83

1

3

216.78

212.80

221.76

0.0335 2.6766Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Alexis Natalie E.

Swift CheeseWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7619 2213.5631

4 2.7138 1217.3592

3 2.7278 1216.23123

6 2.7229 1216.62134

5 2.7408 2215.21145

2 2.6899 2219.28166

3 2.7268 2216.31227

1 2.7038 1218.15248

5 2.7038 1218.15309

6 2.7349 2215.673410

2 2.7199 4216.863811

4 2.7019 1218.314012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7207

2.6899

2.7619

1.67

1

4

216.81

213.56

219.28

0.0198 1.5748Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Matthew R.

Skibidi CarWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8508 3206.9011

2 2.8749 4205.1742

1 2.9079 5202.8473

5 2.8888 5204.18134

3 2.8519 3206.82185

6 2.8948 2203.76196

4 2.8598 3206.25217

2 2.8659 4205.81248

1 2.7139 3217.34279

5 2.6589 1221.843310

3 2.6429 2223.183811

6 2.6449 1223.013912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8046

2.6429

2.9079

3.00

1

5

210.59

202.84

223.18

0.1058 8.1552Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Dallin R.

Last PlaceWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7968 4210.9021

2 2.7239 1216.5432

1 2.6719 3220.76113

3 2.6938 3218.96164

5 2.6928 1219.04195

6 2.7109 2217.58206

4 2.6848 1219.70237

2 2.6858 2219.62258

1 2.5749 1229.07289

5 2.5899 1227.753210

3 2.5808 1228.553711

6 2.5918 1227.583812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6665

2.5749

2.7968

1.75

1

4

221.34

210.90

229.07

0.0685 5.6799Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Natalie V.

The OwlWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.9198 6202.0141

2 2.7998 2210.6772

6 2.8039 3210.3793

4 2.8499 3206.97124

1 2.8668 2205.75175

5 2.8658 6205.82206

2 2.8239 2208.88217

5 2.8199 3209.17258

6 2.8058 1210.22269

1 2.8379 4207.843210

4 2.8399 5207.703411

3 2.8448 2207.344012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8399

2.7998

2.9198

3.25

1

6

207.73

202.01

210.67

0.0339 2.4539Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Kyelin H.

WitherstormWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 3.2108 6183.7111

3 3.1749 6185.7832

5 3.5629 6165.5593

2 4.5 6131.08114

1 4.5 6131.08155

4 4.5 6131.08186

1 3.1669 6186.25227

6 2.9849 6197.61258

2 2.9858 4197.55299

4 3.0148 4195.653010

5 3.0018 4196.503511

3 3.0098 4195.973912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.4677

2.9849

4.5000

5.33

4

6

174.82

131.08

197.61

0.6428 27.8675Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Savanah K.

TTFNWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.9588 4199.3511

6 2.9038 5203.1322

1 2.9609 5199.2153

3 3.0218 6195.2074

4 2.9548 5199.62165

2 3.0508 5193.34176

4 2.8798 3204.82267

1 3.1208 6189.00298

5 3.0438 6193.78319

3 2.9219 6201.873410

6 3.0168 4195.523711

2 3.0149 5195.643912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9874

2.8798

3.1208

5.00

3

6

197.54

189.00

204.82

0.0696 4.5852Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Sonya B.

Pink SuzanneWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7759 3212.4921

4 2.6339 2223.9442

1 2.7848 2211.8163

3 2.6368 2223.70114

6 2.8299 2208.43125

2 2.8438 2207.41156

5 2.8878 3204.25227

4 2.8139 3209.62248

1 2.9158 4202.29269

3 2.8068 3210.153110

6 2.6859 2219.613211

2 2.7388 2215.373512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7795

2.6339

2.9158

2.50

2

4

212.42

202.29

223.94

0.0909 7.0331Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Caldwell Family C.

ChampWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8258 4208.7361

4 2.8299 3208.4372

1 2.8298 3208.44103

3 2.8628 3206.04154

6 2.8309 4208.36165

5 2.8389 2207.77186

6 2.8719 4205.38217

3 2.8069 4210.14238

5 2.7928 3211.20299

2 2.8079 4210.073110

1 2.8239 3208.883511

4 2.7489 5214.573812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8225

2.7489

2.8719

3.50

2

5

209.00

205.38

214.57

0.0320 2.3898Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: Larry T.

Lightning StrikeWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5858 1228.1141

3 2.5828 1228.3752

2 2.5789 1228.7283

4 2.5999 1226.87114

1 2.5759 1228.99145

5 2.5808 1228.55166

5 2.5948 1227.32217

6 2.5908 1227.67228

1 2.6029 1226.61259

3 2.5919 1227.572710

4 2.5949 1227.313611

2 2.6078 2226.183712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5906

2.5759

2.6078

1.08

1

2

227.69

226.18

228.99

0.0100 0.8813Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Carl P.

Scooby Doo CarWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8489 3207.0431

6 2.8939 4203.8272

3 2.9288 5201.3983

2 2.9349 5200.98144

4 3.0479 4193.52155

1 3.0629 5192.58196

4 3.0168 5195.52227

2 3.0208 6195.26238

1 2.7859 2211.72319

3 2.9709 4198.543610

5 3.0799 6191.513911

6 3.1039 6190.034012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9746

2.7859

3.1039

4.58

2

6

198.49

190.03

211.72

0.0984 6.6765Std Dev: 



Car#: 34

Racer: Phyllis P.

WestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7309 2215.9951

5 2.7099 1217.6672

3 2.7188 1216.95103

6 2.8429 4207.48114

2 2.7608 3213.65135

1 2.8249 4208.80206

6 2.7689 2213.02247

3 2.8218 4209.03258

2 2.8398 3207.71289

4 2.7609 1213.643110

1 2.7768 3212.423411

5 2.7499 2214.503612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7755

2.7099

2.8429

2.50

1

4

212.57

207.48

217.66

0.0466 3.5589Std Dev: 



Car#: 35

Racer: Russ P.

WestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8109 3209.8461

1 2.9379 5200.7792

5 2.9729 5198.41113

3 3.0289 6194.74144

6 3.1038 6190.04175

2 3.0968 6190.47196

2 3.1299 6188.45267

4 3.1158 6189.31278

1 3.1659 6186.31309

3 3.0668 6192.333510

6 3.1758 6185.733611

5 3.1238 6188.823812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0608

2.8109

3.1758

5.58

3

6

192.94

185.73

209.84

0.1068 7.0144Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Mary K.

ScoobyWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8658 4205.8231

2 2.9528 4199.7652

1 2.9539 6199.6883

5 3.0018 6196.50124

3 2.9078 3202.85175

6 3.0529 5193.21186

3 2.9228 5201.81247

2 2.9408 5200.57278

6 3.0059 5196.23299

4 2.9029 5203.193210

1 3.0489 5193.463711

5 2.9628 3199.084012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9599

2.8658

3.0529

4.67

3

6

199.35

193.21

205.82

0.0581 3.8963Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Finley H.

Mike WazowskiWestValley

6/21/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.9049 5203.0531

5 2.9048 5203.0642

3 2.9028 6203.2063

2 2.9129 5202.49104

1 2.9509 6199.89135

4 2.9309 4201.25176

3 2.8999 5203.40217

5 3.0149 6195.64288

6 2.9158 3202.29309

2 2.9209 6201.943210

1 3.0089 5196.033611

4 2.9119 3202.563912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9316

2.8999

3.0149

4.92

3

6

201.23

195.64

203.40

0.0401 2.7022Std Dev: 


